
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029720-2022 

Tender

Black Leadership Programme Training

Nottingham Trent University (NTU)

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029720

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0377bc  

Published 21 October 2022, 11:07am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham Trent University (NTU)

50 Shakespeare Street

Nottingham

NG1 4FQ

Contact

Dean Scaife

Email

dean.scaife@ntu.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1158482921

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029720-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029720-2022
mailto:dean.scaife@ntu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF14 - Nottingham

National registration number

GB 277 951625

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ntu.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/128806

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54180&B=NTU

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54180&B=NTU

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54180&B=NTU

https://www.ntu.ac.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/128806
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54180&B=NTU
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54180&B=NTU
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54180&B=NTU


Page 3 to 8

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Black Leadership Programme Training

Reference number

NTU/23/2256/DS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80511000 - Staff training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham Trent University (NTU) is committed to investing in students to help them make
the most of their university experience and to set them up for success beyond university,
regardless of their background or characteristics. Evidence suggests that students of black
heritage face more barriers in progressing and succeeding in Higher Education (Cordiroli
McMaster 2021). NTU’s Access and Participation Plan (Schedule 15) has ambitious targets
to address some of these issues with a requirement to close degree outcome gaps between
black and white students by 2030-31.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £183,333.33



Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottingham Trent University (NTU) is committed to investing in students to help them make
the most of their university experience and to set them up for success beyond university,
regardless of their background or characteristics. Evidence suggests that students of black
heritage face more barriers in progressing and succeeding in Higher Education (Cordiroli
McMaster 2021). NTU’s Access and Participation Plan (Schedule 15) has ambitious targets
to address some of these issues with a requirement to close degree outcome gaps between
black and white students by 2030-31.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £183,333.33

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 8

Yes

Description of renewals

The Contract will operate for a period of 2 years, with an option to extend for a further 2 x 12
months, subject to satisfactory performance of the Supplier.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure



Page 6 to 8

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 23 January 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

23 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 4 Years 

VI.3) Additional information

Expression of Interest Deadline: 21/11/2022 at 12:00

Clarification Deadline: 21/11/2022 at 12:00

Tender Return Deadline: 23/11/2022 at 12:00

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country



Page 8 to 8

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-15T09:56:11+0100
	TCPDF




